

Sensys Gatso appoints new GM for Sensys Gatso Sweden AB

Sensys Gatso Group, a global leader in traffic safety solutions, appointed Jörgen Andersson as new General Manager of its Swedish subsidiary.

Jörgen Andersson will succeed Helena Claesson per November 1st as the new General Manager of Sensys Gatso Sweden AB. Jörgen has been working with Sensys Gatso Sweden for the past 10 years in the role of Sourcing & Supply Director. Previously Jörgen worked for 8 years in various positions in the telecom industry and thereafter for 4 years as a General Manager in the automotive industry.

"I am very pleased to welcome Jörgen Andersson in his new role of General Manager of Sensys Gatso Sweden AB. Jörgen's extensive knowledge of our industry, combined with his experience in General Management previously gained, makes him the ideal candidate to succeed Helena Claesson", says Ivo Mönnink, CEO of Sensys Gatso Group AB.

Helena Claesson will pursue a new challenge outside of Sensys Gatso as CFO for the Swedish company Garo AB. *"After having served with Sensys Gatso for more than 15 years, this is a great career opportunity for Helena and I want to congratulate her with that. I want to thank her for the important contributions she has played both within the Swedish team and the Global Team and I wish her all the best in her new role", says Ivo Mönnink.*

For further information:

Ivo Mönnink, CEO & President Sensys Gatso Group AB E investors@sensysgatso.com

The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact person, at 17.00 on the 13 of September 2018.

Sensys Gatso Group AB is a global leader in traffic management solutions for nations, cities and fleet owners. Sensys Gatso Group has subsidiaries in Australia, Germany, the Netherlands, Sweden and the USA, and a branch office in the United Arab Emirates. The Sensys Gatso Group's shares are listed on Nasdaq Stockholm and has 167 employees.

For further information, visit www.sensysgatso.com